HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102105507

OMB No. 0651-0 Docket No.	0011 (exp. 4/94) 073303-0118	10210550	07	VDC-0008
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Ka (2) Di (3) W	asim Selcuk CANDAN ivyakant AGRAWAL en-Syan LI	28.02	NEC USA, Inc. 4 Independence Way Princeton, New Jersey 08540)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
\boxtimes Ass		r e of Name		
Execution Date: (1), (2), (3): 02/26/02.				THANGE 28
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent	Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	OR CONTRACT
SN 10/084,630 Filed: 02/26/2002 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Address:	g document should be maile David A. Blumenthal Foley & Lardner 2029 Century Park Fast	id A. Blumenthal y & Lardner Century Park East = 3500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed. Authorized to be account.	\$40. charged to deposit
	Suite 3500 Los Angeles, CA 90067-		8. Please charge any addition overpayments to our Depo 50-0872	nal fees or credit any osit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the copy is	best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original	belief, the foregoin document.	g information is true and corre	ct and any attached
Ronald Coslick Randel Carliel				May 13, 2002
Name of I	Person Signing	Signature T	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	Date ents, and document: 3
		Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

015.528398.1

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

05/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000268 10084630

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012924 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wen-Syan Li of Fremont, California, Kasim Selcuk CANDAN of Tempe, Arizona, and Divyakant AGRAWAL of Santa Barbara, California,

hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR INVALIDATION TO ENABLE CACHING OF DYNAMICALLY GENERATED CONTENT

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on __March_8, 2002 __; and

WHEREAS.

NEC USA, Inc.

4 Independence Way

Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(assignee) desires to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in the application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and invention for the United States of America, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefrom, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application(s) to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application(s) when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys, FOLEY & LARDNER, of 2029 Century Park East, 35th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067-3021 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number 10/084,630, filed February 26, 2002), the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 3/8/2001

Signature of Assignor, Wen-Syan LI

Name of Witness

Date: 3/8/2002

Signature of Witness

VDC-0008

Date: 03/08/2002

Signature of Assignor, Kasim Selcuk CANDAN

Name of Witness

Signature of

- 1001 -

Signature of Assignor, Divyakant AGRAWAL

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

015.528402.1

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012924 FRAME: 0403